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Quick Guide for 2018 Schedule Adjustments to Educator Guide

2018 schedule

Educator Guide Equivalent

Week 1 =

Week 1 and Week 2
* Try to complete coding tutorials for weeks 1&2
* QOverview Power Point part 1- game overview

Week 2 =

Week 3 (plus Field Day from Week 2):

* Field day/AOTG (for most areas)

* Overview Power Point part 2 -game specific
tutorials

* Develop & submit simple practice code

Week 3 =

Week 4:
* Work on Regional Code and Code Outline (NEW)
* Submit Regional Code

Week 4 =

Week 5 (partial):

* Focus on Collaboration (schedule a day/time in
advance)

* Start team video

* [SS code submittal

Week 5 =

Week 5 (continued):
* Submit team strategy video (due Wednesday by
noon), make posters, state flags
* Flexible programming
o watch space movie
o optional field trip (session1)
o bottle rockets
* Investigate STEM jobs, etc
* [SS Finals (session2)

For questions: email zerorobotics@mit.edu
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IMPORTANT DATES

Session 1 - Program Schedule

e May 19 (Sat) TRAINING: In person educator training - part 1
. ~ 002" Trainin

o May 25 (Fri) TRAINING: Tag Qp (12:00-2:00 ET) 9

— send questions in advance
e June 11 (Mon) Start of Session 1 Week 1
e June 15,18 or 19 (Fri/Mon/Tues) Field Day (Location TBA by State Lead) Week 1 or 2
e June 22 (Fri), 5:00pm local time Practice Code Deadline Week 2
e June 29 (Fri), 5:00 pm local time Regional Code Deadline Week 3
e Fourth of July week Code Deadline extended to accommodate impact of Fourth

of July on regular schedule

- o - Week 4

e July 2-11 Statewide Communication & Collaboration to Develop

Winning Code
e July 11 (Wed), 5:00 pm local time ISS Code Deadline
e July 18 (Wed), 12:00 noon local time Strategy Videos due
e July 20 (Fri) Last Day of Session 1 K¥ORK S
e Date TBD (target date August 10th) ISS Finals Save Date!

IMPORTANT DATES

Session 2 - Program Schedule

e June 9 (Sat) TRAINING: In person educator training - part 1
« e 15 T s e rene
e July 9 (Mon) Start of Session 1 Week 1
e July 13,16 or 197(Fri/Mon/Tues) Field Day (Location TBA by State Lead) Week 1 0r2
e July 20 (Fri), 5:00pm local time Practice Code Deadline Week 2
' e July 27 (Fri), 5:00 pm local time Regional Code Deadline Week 3 |
e July 30-Aug 2 Statewide Communication & Collaboration to Develop
Winning Code Week 4
. e Aug 2 (Thurs), 5:00 pm local time ISS Code Deadline ‘
e Aug 8 (Wed) 12:00 noon local time Strategy Videos due
e Aug 10 (Fri) Last Day of Session 1 el
e Date TBD (Target date August 10th) ISS Finals




